® €
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND/OR VARIANCE

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
from DK, 5.5 & M,L,-C.5.~2 to

mnwmmmu}dm perty gituate in Baltimore County and which Is
described in the and plat sttached and made a part hereof, petition (1) M.L. Zone ¢ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
mmmummummmmmhﬂmﬁnﬂz uapL jo, the oning Law E/S York Rd, 219.38' N from
sunty, frommuD B.. 5.5 & M.LA&C,5-z20ne to anM L. -CuSecl .. canterline of Halesworth Rd, t (ltem #7)
of Baitimore County, from maD.R._. 3.5 6 ML wweRoetme B U0 sl Wacaption, sder the 8th District ;
said Zoming Law and wu-ﬂmummm.tnmmmmmq :
B at e e e I S R i DELLCREST REALTY CO., Petitloner

prioeit

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 3, 1982

T> the Honomable, Memben ol S1id Boord:

D \
A Pursuyont te the autharity contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County gouwre arric suos, Herbert B. 0'Conor, ITI, Esqut
B . she ave. 1210 Allegheny Avemue
; 1 7 Charter, | hareby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requestad 1o notify e Towson, Marylind 21204
NS . i abe
n : me of any hearing date o dates which may be now o hereufter desiynated therefore, e 6 it RE: Ttem No. T = Oyele No. III
: e Petitioner - Dellerest Healiy Company
EE E and of the pimsage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, Cha i rman Ssclassifisation Petitien
en . T = Ef-’. 4 wEs ST Dear Mr. 0'Conori:
* a W - e B
e T 1 g el - . . r\‘& — , Buresn of This reclassification petition has baen timaly filed with the
E g E:, I .. ..r’---liFE:l- ..-F‘(ZI,:' Z-f.ul e : iy - f.L-"f ‘u_n_w ,E Engjiness ing Board of Appeala foz a f‘llhl:[ﬂ m within the April - October B2
g Sl AT EEE- i Peter Max Zimmerman Johh W, Hessian, Il parimee ol e |Fucisssification cvele (Cycle III). It has been reviewed by the zoning
e . T Deputy People’s Counssl People's Counsel for Baltimare County : affice as to form ¢nd contant and has also been reviewed Ly the Zon'ng
3 e o DR Rm, 223, Court House Srate fosds comsission JPlans Adviso.y Comrittee. The review and enclosed comments from ‘he
Property is to be >osted and advertised as prescribed by The Baltimore Cou EH‘_!'; - o gl-§ o rMn land 21204 Burean of Comulttes are intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals with an
. o - owson, Mery Fiva Fravention insight as to poscible conflicts or problema that could acise from i.e
i I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Re-classification, Special hﬂm f"rm = 494-2188 Haalth Dapartssnt requested reclassificat!sn or uses and improvementa that may be specified
posting, Eu..“?ﬂmtijlﬂr? of this and further to and IE 10 I.II"FH Baltimors - . B ioi iniadin as part of the requeat. They are nat intended to indicate the appro—
ﬁuhﬁm and res ons of B County adopted pursuant to the Zoning . | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of June, 1932, a copy of the AT priateress of the zoning action requested.
ﬂ'l,]'- =y .- ol Hiap dftment
- &
Leral Owner(s): B LR faregoing Order was mailed to Herbert R. © Tonar, 11| lve, Cock, Howard. Dewn Board of tascetion If it has been suggested that the petition forms, descriptions,
“eRMEAl E RN La gg ‘?"T « I, Esquire, » Howard, o & P el 'IJI':I.IJI:;; nm‘{in:h,hthlltu plana be amended so mm to reflect Letter
_______________________________________ Dellocrest «-Realts. Pyl s ] Tracy, 210 Allegheny Avenue, P, O. WSO i ooNplisnce soning regulaticns and commenting sgencies' wtand-
" {Type or Print Name) o Frin Name)od yeral Partnership ! e s 54 KA ORI v MeyIond SR04 Attcrosy, 1o Bevelopaunt ards and policies, you are roquested to review these comments, make
-3 R your own judgement as to thelr sccurasy and submit the necessary
e e titioner. amendments to this office befcie May 3. In the event that any requeated
Signature . amendmonts are nit received prior to this date, the petition will be
, - a8 originally submitted.
e S 5 = _ sdvertised
' Address p! - wo—‘;“a e 1.'[.:.' Ll = AT The subjecta of this petition conalst of two separate parcels of
E: e R li. A land located on the sast side of York Road north of Halesworth 2cad in
S T s - Johr, W. Hessian, 111 the 8th Elestion District. Originally, this request was submitted as a
iy LA ] result of your client's proposal to reclassify parte of these two parcels
Attorney for Petitioner: e Biger ai atel from a D.R.5.5 to an M.L. sons. These areas are looated to the rear of the
I o T L. ' mubject properties and abut the individual dwelliugs along Daventry Drive.
Herhert B.. 0/CoDRE. IIX .. oae croammrems e e @ w3 D | However, in order to avoid any confusion in the future, you have decided
(Type or Print N . Address ol o) — to inolude the entire properties in this request. In keeping with this,
,@,;,,/,,f e [.s'(_ﬁ.m—, i/ = S OIS ORIl T =5 & you should change the petition forns to include the existing M.L. - C.5-1
g i o T T e SREEM City and State .
| In view of the fact that the sulmitted sits plan 4Aoe t leat
e M addruss and number of legal ewner, coo- 8 o 8 not indleca‘e
""" | 'I"'"'"‘"“""“"""""" = |r:..T'|,-._.rdur or Pﬂwn.n w be contacted a propossd development of the subject property, the snclosed cozments
bert R. 0'C 111 y frﬂu ‘-‘h; cm::.; are genersl in nature. If the requestsd recleapifi-
- _Dowvnes_ 5_Txacy ____. Herbherr &. U COROT, I e : cation im granted, more detailed comments from County swencies and/or
mﬁ'ﬂwih Name thy Committee will be submitted when a proposed development is shown.
Md.
. .. B23-4101____ 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, 7
Attorney's Telephone No.: .. 8 Address Phane No.
BADC—Form 1
TR ' T PR P! St
: o BALTIMORE COUNTY Item #7 Zoning Cycle III (April-October 1582) ;
s :--ll DEW«RTMEHT OF PLH.'I{: 'ﬁﬂﬂiﬁi- Fioperty Ownar: Dellcrest Roalty Company . Soisinry
Item Hc 7 - Cycle Ho. III '@:‘E'! lg’: TOWSON., MARYLAND 21204 :;ELE;,' 1983 : State Highway Admiminttation M. 5. Caltrider
Petitioner - Tallcrest Heally Company [rrr s
Reclamsification Fetition aﬂf% PISTEL P E April 7, 1983 Stor. Drains; (Cont'd) 1
L i |
The Patitionsr must provids necessary droinage faciliti
Mr. William T. Backett, Chairmarn to £ o8 (temporary or permanent)
15 ou Tive Sty asettonn Somiining e - enclal oouiinn, viaies Teit R s . E;n f-.':ﬂ::ui“;?:i r;w nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especlally by the
free to contact me at L9L~-3301. Ne.ice of the specific hearing date, which court HNousc Ingiropes auading of 1::'- Huﬂ;“ﬁ::tnim; of any problem which may cesult, due to
:u.ltw betwean September 1 and Decesber 31, will be forasAwd to you in the Powson, Maryland 21204 Veabondinditty of the httwiti.mer. on of drainage facilities, would be the full . ¥orch 22, 1982
’ Ra: Item #7 Zoning Cycle II1 (April-October 19ud)
Very truly yours, Property Owner: Dellcrest Realty Cougany Nater Snd Banitarv Sewer
L centarlin - 4
: /{)7 Z ﬁ' _ e i A ot o oy There are public 12 and 30-inch water mains in York Road, The present and - Mr. William Hackett, Chairman Re:; RE-Classification Petitions
Existizy Zoning: DR 5.5 and ML-CS-2 proposel means of sewering this property have not been indicated on the sabnitban Board of Appeals Cycle 1II - 1982 &
NICHOLAS B. COMMODART Proposed Zoning: ML s County Office Building Meeting of March 16, 1982
Chairman Acres: Parcel "1 - 7,119, Parcel *2* - 5.767 . Towson, Maryland 21204 ITEM: #7
Zoning Flans Advisory Committee pistriet: Bth ﬂ;ﬂfl is B=inch public sanitary sewersqe in Industry Lane, aprroximately 400 feet Frnp-lrl:r Owner: Dellcrest
hl-n::ul‘ y of tha irdicated southernmost "parce! Ore®, H-inch public sanitary seworags Actentinn: Mr. Nicholas Comnodari Realty Company
HEC bae AT Dy o ey :r:ditl ﬁiu:u the ﬁltuliﬂl of York Roed, app: silmately 650 fest northerly f the Location: E/Z York Road
; cated "Parcel Two", and, 8-inch public sanitary sewerage exists in Davetry Drive. (Route 45) 219.38' N, from 3
Prclopures . The following comments are furnished im regard to tha plat submitted to ithis office Additd _ centerline of Halesworth Rd.
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in cunnection with the subject ites. onal fire hydrant protection will be required in the vicinity. Existing Zoming: D.R. 5.5
co: Leo W. Bader and M,L.-C5-2
38 Belfast foad Highways, WO PEUAY yours Pro osed Zoning: M.L.
TANOUy MREY ARI. SEIOD | Acres: Parcel "1" - 7.119
York Road (Md. 45) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements, intsrsections, : Pl L:C‘.l_"‘ - 1 "2" = 5,767 ;
entrances and drainage requirements &s they affect the road core uider the jurisdictionm ¥ - E-WW ; Parce ; L
of the Maryland State Highway Administration. Any utility construction withis the i | oL e . GO District: &th
State Poad right-of-way will be subject to the standards, specifications and approval Public Services
of the Btate in addition to those of Baltimore County. FAM: EAM: PWR:s8 Dear Mr. Hackett:
The antrance locations and specificaticns are alsc subject to approval by ec:  Jack wWimbley Due to the absence ¢f any detail on the plan, we are unable
the Department of Traffic Enginsering. Will lam Munchel to comuent except to advise that the existing BU' right of way
fronting parcel cne, is provosed to be extended across the [rontage
Sedinent contral; e of parcel two. This should be indicated on the plan.
pavelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizatic. could W 16 A & B Topo : ;
rosult in a sediment gollution problem, dimaging private and public holdings downstream 51 Tax Map Lt "F““' g dakd
of the property. A grading perrit is, therafore, necessary for all grading, including ' _ Ehl'rft_; P oF
ol L]
g MEEigpiy (of oy medl. Bureau of Engineering
Stors Drains: Access Permits
provisions for Accoew-dating storm watar or drainages have not been indicated
on the submitted plan, CL:JM imaw By: John Meyers
In accordance with tha drainage policy, the Petitioner is responsible for the ec: Mr, J. Wimbley =
total actual cost of drainage facilitier required to carry the stomm water run-off Mr. G, Witcman - = @
through the property to be developed to a suitable outfall. Wl
= xR
N T
j = "
i m e
My telaphone number s _ (301} 655%=1350 e o
Talat joawriter for Lnpaired Hearing o Spwech ' ST -
3837554 Baitir. ore Matro — 5850451 D C Matro — 18004125087 Staiewide Tol free —
PO Box T17 1 TOT Morth Calrart 5 Baltimore, Maryland 21203 . 0717 "~ :




BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF THAFFIC ENGINEERNG
TONWSON . MARYLAND 1204

B3, BALTIMORE COUNTY
*2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS G LICENSES
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

e
494-3¢F 50 8257010 454-3610
STEEN € COLLL% DONALD | ROOP mD. MPH FiCER
ik, . DEPUTY STATE [ COUNTY HEALTH OF April T, 1982 %#H REMNCKE april &,,1982 THFREE:?BE‘{“LM April 19, 1982
Nr, William Hasmcond re: William Hackett
March 29, 1982 Taniny Coamissicner Chalrman of Board of Appeals
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
‘ Mr. Willias Hackett, Chalrman Towson, Maryland 21204
Mr. Willism Hackett Board of Appeals
Chairman, Board of Appeals Court Houase Attention: MNick Commodari, Chairman
0ffice of Law, Courthouse Towson, Marylaud 21204 Zoning Plans Advisory Committee : Mr. William Hackett
Towson, Marvliand 21206 Roard of Appeals
¥ S Dear Mr. Hackstt: RE: Fropercy Cemar: Dellcrent Realty Company
HE: SHeclassification Petitiona
Cycle Til - 1982, Meeting of March 16, 1982 . Commepts om Item ¥, Cycle III Meeting, March 16, 1962, are ab Location: E'S York Road 219.38' N. from centerline of Halesworth Road Cyole 111 - 1982
Ttem No, 7 follows: Meeting of March 16, 1982
Property Owmer: Dellcrest Realty Company e i Ivem No.: 7 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of March 16, 1982
tion: E/S% York Road 219.38" N, Property Owner: Dellerest Realty Compeny Mr, Hackett:
Lacarion Hilnrz:rth Road o TIon Gaeaviing of Location: E/S York Road 219.38' H. fro= centerline of Ger & emer i
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 M.1.-C8= Helesworth Rosd ha sommenit at this time for the following Item
?:ﬂ:ﬂ_zﬁ z::ﬂ:: ™ L. i : éxisting Tonlng: D.R. 5.5 and M.L.-CB-2 Pursuant to your regquest, the refererced property has been surveyed by this mumbers. L0930
Acr -s: Parcle "1" - 7.119, Parcle "2" - 5.767 Preposed Zoning: M.L. Mireau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and regu. red
District: Bth AcxroB: E:rnel my® _ 7,119, Parcel "2" - 5.76T to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. Item No. 3
District: h Ttom No.
) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall Le sltem Fo. %
Den: Mr. Hackett: The buildings on both par. els are gerved by metropolitan water and located at interval's or ____1"-10__1'-1-: along an approved road in Ttem No. B
peparste sewege (lrposal syctems, both of which appear t5 be functioning accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the - Item Bo. 10
The proposed zoning change from D.R. 5.5 and M.1.-C5-2 properly. Pepartment of Public Works. Item ﬁ- ﬂ
H+ & t d = It'- -
;:nﬂl;ni: -n-: expected .o cause & major increase in traffic Further development of either site ineluding bullding additions or J 2. A second means of vehicle accsss is required for the site. ’ Item Mo. 1L
alterstions that will involve significant increases in the potential sevage Ttem No. 16
flow will nsecessitate the extension of public sewer to serve the siten. ] 3. The vehicle dyad end condition shown at Item No. 17
BAncorelys The Zoning Flan tmittod, does not tain sufficient infor Iten ¥o, 18
| e ag gu ud, doe con L = EXCEE v Item No. 12
“--2 g /!'::' - . mations therefore the Baltimore County Departr :nt of Health cannct make cum- DS the maximun llowed by the Fire Dopartment x
il e plete commente. { )] 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appiicable parts of the
Michael 5. Flanigan Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. <l o '
Engineering Associate 11 | Very truly yours, /fj;;_ o f o popen lr——
L 7, &) S. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the rite shall :
MSF/rl] .y @ = = camply with ail applicable requirements of the Natiosal Fire Protection Charles E. Burnhan
SV i TP TR - " Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1376 Bdition prior Plans Review Chief
~dan J. reat, Direclor el = =2 o occupancy.
SUREAU(Of ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES S CEB:es
' am ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

4 1F/uls | @
l } 7. The Fire Prevencion Buresu has no comments, at this time,

Mocad and .é e p ﬂ'.*-,-"'?/"
ﬁ ¢ Approved: - Ay FL

Fire Prewdntion Bureau ¥

Page No, 1 of 2 Page No, 2 of 2
5 @ oW RMDER @ — @® 15O W. RADER @ Ll i
REGISTERED SUKRVEVOR stz cad . z _ SLUBCIVISION
HYLROGRAPHY FrER. EFCISTERED SURVEYOR ENGINEERING
Tmm"’ 'l"|1'|_t SRV Y S H'!'D'Flﬂﬁﬂ.l.l'-'lﬂlf -rn1_|: W“ i
BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS pinisas LAND. PASING ToPOGRAPHY ev 494-3180
: CEODESY LANDG FLANPITeS Gounty Boxrd of Apprals
Robert Y, Dubsl, Superintendent A = Bolf . Timon CL 2:2020 ow . | Reon 219, Court Howe
beei et 38 ast Boad ium, Meryland 21033 252.2020 a8 Bellast Read - Timou um, Maryland 21093 "“'l:':z:’:ﬁ“ Towsee, Marylond 21204
Date: 3/22/82 April 1, 1982 Febr 1" 1983
. DESCEIPTION FOR RECLASSIFICATION FETITION DESCRIPTICY FOR RECLASSIFICATION PETITION
DELLCREST REALTY COMPANY DELLLREST HFALTY COMPANY/Pg. 2/Apr. 1, 1382 (cont'd.)
Mr. Walter Reiter )
E::lm’ glrd nfufﬁnl:&lﬂ All those two pieces or parcels of land situats inc, and being in the southerly outline of the property of .=llcrest Realtv Company, North 71
4 u-ﬂ-tr- (= ] - - 3 o & =
unmmt Chsipeils Nkl ng Eighth Election District of Baltir~ie Count: : of Maryland, &nd degrees 09 minutes 30 ceconds East 408.17 feet, Horth 18 degrees 50
i 1 e described as follows, tO WLt minutes 37 seconds West 31.65 feet and North 71 degrees 09 minutes 30
Zoning Cycle #111 BEGINNING for the first parcel thereof on the easterly side of the York seronds Bast 150,00 feet to the westerly outline of the subdivision L
1 = y ai)
. RE: Item No: 7 Road as wideneu and shown on State Road Right of Way Plats No. 42208 and known as "Monterey"; thence binding on the westerly outline of "monterey”
Owner ; el i n
PEMpAsty et Tn::‘: miilmfrum. frﬂyl:nnl:trllm e No. 42209, said place of beginning being distant 219,38 feet measurcd North 18 dec 'ees ©0 minutes 30 seconds West 265,94 feet, thence binding <o i
Present hz:;::g :J_l. 5.5 and M.L,-CS5-2 northerl along the said easterly side of the York Road .rom the center on the northerly outline of the property of Dellcrest Realty © any, . EWIUAI . rmht. . i, Esq.
of Halesw.rth Road, thence binding on the sald easterly side of the York North B4 degrees 44 minutes 19 seconds West 614.52 feet; thence binding Towson, Md. 21204 T 503-%0
School Situation 1 : ] ¥ ose No. R-
2 i Road Mo 'h 18 degrees 44 minutes 56 seconds West 271.11 feet and Norch on the original easterly side of the York Road as fo rly 66 feet wide e 4 | e il
] School Enrollment Capacity Over/Under 18 degrees 32 minutes 56 seconds West 264.09 feet; thence leaving the couth 18 degrees 12 minutes 30 seconds East 578.48 feet; thence Nt ndlag Dea Cann Delicrest Reolty Co. =
- , _ jon Order
York Road and binding on the northerly outline of the property of Dell on the southerly outline of the property of Dellcrest Realty Company s b e Enclosed hu:'utm hﬂ;whn:ﬂ il ;
Would only =esult in the loss of a few pupils. crest Realty Company, North 71 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds East 579.49 North 71 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds East 9,17 feet to the place of
feet; thence binding on the westerly outline of the subdivision known as beginning, &s shown on the attached plat, whiéh is hereby made a part =
| *Monterey” South 18 degrees 50 minutes 30 seconds East 122.00 feet and — Very truly yours,
1 ; South 13 t"!ﬂ'l;':'.EEE 05 minutes 30 seconds East 113.77 feet; thence leaving COMTAINING 5.767 acres of land more or o
the westerly outline of "Monterey ' and binding on the southerly outline : L
Student Yield With: Existing Proposed ] of the property of Dellcresc Realty Company, South 71 degrees 03 minutas
_Zoning And _Zoning 10 seconds West 569.87 feet to the place of beginiing, as shown on the 2
Elementary attzched plat which is hereby made a pait hereot. e 'n.“m Realty Co.
Junior High ' FONTAINING 7.119 acres of liand more or less. J. 'ﬂ'.;lliitlh Esxq.
Senicr High BEGINNING for the second parcel thereof on the easterly side of the York Hh. mﬂiﬂmﬂlh
: Road as widened and shown on State Road Right of Way Plats No. 42208 and #I‘hﬂl'"
Very truly No. 42209, said place of beginning being distant 1013.34 iecet measured J'.. Hammand 2
é z / ; northerly alorg the said easterly side of the York Road from the center ’
wi LA .
. Nick Perrovich, Assistant of Halesworth Road, thence leaving the York Road and binding on the .
Department of Flanning .
WNP/bp
T2 &7

| cyele 7
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Mrs. Edith T. Eisenhart

Admini

strative Secretary

Baltimere Ccunty Board of Appeals

Court

House

Towson, Marvliand 21204

Re; Dellerest Realty Company
Peticion for PReclassification
Item No. 7-Cycle Ho. [1i
Our File No. 1B01/1232%4

Dear Mrs. Eisenharct:

The County Council, at the May 17, 1982 session, approved

the May

Soard

v b, 1982, Resolution of the Balrimore County Planning
relating to the Dellcrest Realty Company Petition for

Reclassification. The Resolution certifies that early action on
this Fetitlon would be in the public's interest.

This action was taken pursuant to Section 2-58.1(1) of the
baltimore County Code (1980 cumulative supplement). I therefore

respe

ctfully request that you schedule this matter for a hearing

on the earliest avallable date. By copy of this letter, Hicholas
V. Commodarl is netified of this request. 1 intend to meet with
him shortly so that the public notices can be advertised.

Thank you for vour attention to this matcter.

HRO/ b
cc

Very truly vours,
% 4

Herbert R. O0'Conor, III

™ = %
g o = ]
Mr. Nicholas V. Commodari o &= o=
Mr. Samuel M. Dell r
. L i
( %
- e
Ly 2y =
= =
f
IN THE MATTER OF ¢ BEFORE
THE APPLICATICHN OF
DELLCREST REALTY COMPANY g COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR REZONING FROM
DR 5.5 and ML-C5-2 : OF

to ML=C5-2 ON PROPERTY
LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE
OF YORK ROAD, 219.38"' NORTH

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FROM THE CENTER LINE OF t MNeo. R-83-30
HALESWORTH ROAD
Bth DISTRICT 2

T ¢ 2 ¥ ¥ R® ¥ ¥ G§ % ® M $ ! E % ¥ R OB T L OE T 1%

O PINION

This case comes before this Board on Petition for o Reclassification of a
nammow portion of the Petitioner's holdings from DR 5.5 classification to ML classificatien
10 thet his entire holdiags will be classified ML and ML=C5-2. Petitioner's exhibit 73
clearly designates the oreas in question.

Testimony and evidence presented this doy produced the following
history of the subject site. In 1955, the subject property was zaned ML in its entirely.
Sometime in the very early 1960's, Baltimore County produced an unofficial color coded
map to clurify ond reflect the zoning applied in 1955. This unofficial mep did not ogree
with the 1955 written zoning description of the subject site and did rct completely identify
the ML zone. In 1964, Petitionar filed for o reclessification of the area in question ond

this cose wos accorded Case No. #4-71.  The then Zoning Commissioner passed an Crder
granting the requested zoning and according the property the requested ML zoning. in
1971, 1976 and 1980, Baltimore County drafted official zoning mops. On eoch of these
maps the de sarcation line between DR 5.5 and ML did net follow the property line but
instead followed the old uncfficial color coded mop line even though in 1964 the Zoning
Commissioner officially corrected this. This discrepancy on this demarcation line was
apparently r.ever noted by Petitioner and was never m issue on any of the three
comprehersive mops odopted by Baltimore County to date. The obove history is, however,
well documented by Petitioner by woy of exhibits presented this hearing.

LAw CFrFiCES
Cook. HowarD, DOWNES & TRACY r'l

#J
T HEeT A8 UT
JEmLE = CODS LLEGE . il
AT e G5 ppa LEF
DD B DDwSE N

TOWSON, HMARYLA 1204
BasiLy DL VESDE oW e UM JAMTE P DOmmEE

Al = Jrws T YT L
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mfgEs § BEC® 8
H{ERFNT B O TOws0E 5 fja
T ah  wySEle -"'-_Frll 21 " 1982 ,,.‘:':::;; 10
fRanes & LafsI 0 J%

E Camps BIg.C> J=

el e B

il B8y mal B

-—

Mr. William F. Kirwin, Jr., Cheirman
Baltimore Count; Planning Board

C/e ODfifize of Planning and Zoning
County Courts Building

Towson, Md 21204

REZ: Dellcrest Realty Cozpany
Fetition for Reclassification

Deaz M-, Kirwin:

A Fetirion for Reclassification was filed on behalf of
Dellcrest Realty Company in February with the Office of
Planning and zuning. Prior and subsequent to the filing,

1 have requested that this Petition be exempt from the
time-consuming Cycle Schedule and I have just been advised
that you are the proper person to review this request.

I enclose a copy of my Memorandum in Support of Re-
classification to scquaint you fully with this matter. In
short, Zoning Cormissiconer Rose pzssed an Order in 1964
which restored the balance of my client's property to ML.

I believe a drafring error occurred in li-?f when the Planning
staff failed to accurately relate Commissioner Rose's Order
to the Comprehensive Zoning Map.

Flease call or write, at your earliest convenience, to
indicate your position on this macter.

Very truly- yours,
2/

ERO/mr 4 Herbert R. 0'Conor, 111

cc:Samuel M. Dell J’
cc:Joseph Maranto

Enc

Dellcrest Realty Company
Cose No. R-83-30

At the conclusion of the comprehensive mapping process canducted
every four (4) yeans by tha Baltimore County Council, the official zoning maps are adopled
by same Council. There are several public heorings conducted so that property owners
may question the zoning assigned their property. This affords the Council opportunity
to closely consider individual properties. At the conclusion of this process, the mops are

adopted and presumed Io be correct. The Board hes caly twe cptions ovailable by which

it Is authorized to change these maps, i.e., evidence of error or change in the area.

It I unrealistic to chorge the Council with minute comparisons between each preperty line

and each zoning line on every property in Baltimore County. It should be the burden of the

individual property owner to compa:  these maps during this process and if not in ogreement,

make the some an issue during the mopping process.  In this case this was not done, but

all the eviden=e indicotes thot o drefting error as to the location of the zoning line exists
on this property and has exi:ted since 1971.  Two odjocent property owners testified in
opnasition to the ML zoning cbutting their property, Lut neither denled th = possibility

thot o dralting srrer did exist, For all the reasens noted heretalore, the Board is of the

opinion that the 1971 comprehensive maps incorrectly locoted this zoning demarcation line,
that this error was unintentionolly repeated in 1976 and 1980, and will order the zoning

demarcation line relocated to the eosterimost property line of Petitioner’s property as

petitioned to this Board.

ORDER

For the reosons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is th- _ 24h day

of February , 1983, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the requested
reclossification from DR 5.5 to ML os pelilioned, be and the some is GRANTED,
Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thr

B-13 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure.

BALTIMORE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD

RESCLUTION

May &, 1982

WHEREAS, Pumuant to Subsection 2-40,1 (i) of the Baltimore County Code
1978 = omended, the Rsitimore County Planning Boord hes
reviewed the request by Dellcrest Realty Company to excempt
from the zoning cycle the subject rmecicuification petition; and

WHEREAS , The Plonning Boord believes that eorly oction is required on
this petition tu provide for the prompt correction of on apparent
drafting error: now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, Thot the Boltimore County Plonning hereby certifies to the
County Council of Baltimore County that eorly oction on the
subject Zoning Reclausificotion Petition waould be in the

oublic interest,

| HERERY CERTIFY thot this resolution wos duly edopted by the Baltimore County Plonning
Boord ot itt meefing in Towson, Marylond, on May &, 1982,

DATE: 5 f ?/ £l

Dellcrest Realty Company
Cowe No. R-83-30

Morsfan E, Gerber, Secrefary
Baltimore County Plonning Boord

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

D
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Mr. Norman Gerber, Director
Office of Plann and Zoning
County Courts Bui ding
T-wson, Md. 21:04

RE Case No. R-83-130
Dellcrest Realty Co. f

Dear Mr. Gerber:

Please find enclosed a copy of the Februar
1583, Order of the Cuounty Board of Appeals thnhr;rEﬁEl
ngpzﬁiitinn for Reclassification of Dellcrest Realcy

I request that you direct your staff t
apprapriata 1hlﬂ5n! in cnnfaruanﬂz with this EtE::Eun

the proposed 1984 Zonine Map.
attention to this mil:l:-l‘E. P o HOE yomi

Very truly yours,

_.--':} "Ji' _--_"""_ y -- . -.-'.-.'-* —

T

Herbert R, O'Conor, 1I1

HRO/mr
enc.
MR 4 AM
-
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: & B
IM THE MATTER OF s BEFORE
THE APPLICATION OF
DELLCREST REALTY COMFANY : COWUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR REZONING FROM
DR 5.5 ond ML-CS5=2 : OF
to ML-C5-2 ON PROPERTY
LOCATED OM THE EAST SIDE g BALTIMORE COUNTY
OF YORK ROAD, 219.38"' NORTH
FROM THE CEMNTEF LINE OF : Mo, R=83=30

HALESWORTH ROAD
Bth DISTRICT

I I T O TR R IR - S S U B N N S N T A

QO PINION

This cose comes befora this Board on Petition for o Reclossification of o
narrow portion of the Patitioner's haldings from DR 5.5 clomification te ML classification
so that his entire holdings w'll be classified ML and ML=C5-2. Petitiener's axhibir 3
clearly designuier the areos In question.

Testimony and evidence presente this doy produced the ‘ollowing

" histery of the subject s1*s.  In 1955, the subject property was zened ML in its entirety.
Somatime in the very sarly 1940", Baltimore County produced an unofficiol coler coded
map to clarify ond reflect the zoning applied in 1955, This unofficial map did not agree
with the 1955 written zoning description of the subjrct site and did not completely identify
the ML zone. In 1964, Petitioner filed for o reclasification of the ares in question and
this cose wos uccorded Cose No. &4-71. The then Zoning Commissioner por-ad an Order
granting the requested zaning and according the property the requested ML zening. In
197, 1976 and 1980, Boltimore County drafted officiol zoning mops. On each of these
maps the demarcation line between DR 5.5 and ML did not follow the property line but
instead follewed the old uncfficial color coded map line even though 'n 1764 the Zoning
Commissioner officially correcied this. This discrepancy on this demarcation line was
apparently never noted by Petitioner and was never an issue on any of the three
comprehensive maps odopted by Baltimore County to date. The above history is, however,

well documented by Petitioner by woy of exhibits presented this hearing.
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) | IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE 8 Neither the subject property nor that which i5 immediately adja-
_ | PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * COUNTY BCARD OF : SEC tn. $C Tk baes A darghsied 45 ah ixspe [L0r- Reclassification
Dellcrest Rec!ty Company 2| e ) oy 3. DELLCREST REALTY COMPANY . APPRALS' YOR 1 on the 1971, 1576 or 198C Comprehensive Zoaing Maps.
Case No. R-83-30 : | Paritioner 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY w Petitioner and his representatives have sought an explanation
' ﬁﬁgﬁgﬁﬂfﬁ 2 | * from the Office of Planning and Zoning on the failure of the
A the oanslieion of Thic oRecriNnsiv IPIND PRGN SEomostRs * & * * & * Comprehensive Zoning Maps to reflect accurately the Order of
evary four (4] yeuns by the Saltimore County Councll, the officicl zening maps are e MEMORANDUM 1IN SUPPORT OF RECLASSIFICATION ﬁ Zoning Commissioner Rose. No one has been able to explain or

by same Ceuncil. There are several public heorings conducted so that property owners justify this failure. Afrer a thorough review of this matcer,

may question the zoning assigned their property. This affords the Council opportunity Petitioner requests a Reclassification from DR 3.5 and ML the 0ffice of Planning and Zoning has advised the Petitioner that

zones rc an ML zone. The great majority of the subject property

to clesely consider individual properties. At the canclusion of this process, the maps are it supports this Petition for Reclassification.

is presently zoned ML, but with uncertainties sud conflicts : Ariicle 5, Section 2-40.1(j) provides that the Board of

adopted ond presumed to be correct. The Board has only two options available by which

existing within the official County Zoning Maps, the Petitioner

of change in the Appeals must find, before granting a Reclassification, that the
i* is outhorized to change Hwese maps, i.e., evidence of error or ge area.

now seeks to resolve finally any doubt about the zoning of its Lade clussiftiatton ol the Droperty was establishad in srror and
i b ok rwesn line

It is unrealistic to charge the Council with r inute comparisons be each property property. that the prospective Reclassification is warranted bv that error
and each zoning line on every property in Baltimore County. It should be the burden of the There is a long history of ML zoning for the subject property Patitioner respectfully submite that the failure of the 1980
individual property owner to compare these maps during this process and if not in agreement, and the Petitioner respectfully submits that any doubt about this Comprehensive Zoning Map to incorporate t1y the Order of

a i s g Wi g pr b this cose this was nat dene; But zoning results from errors in drafting the =z. 'ing maps. 1In 1955,
ma wome On iU mapE oCes . F

Zoning Commissioner Rose and tl.e inability of the Office of

"he subject property was zoned as ML. At that time, zone boun .-

all the evidence indicates that a drafting error os to the location of the zoning line exists Planning and Zoning to explain the minor shift of the ML zoning

aries were established by description, not map. In the early

this property and has existed since 1971, Two adjacent property cwners testified in line necessitates a conclusion that the property was last classi-
o 15 -

1960's, an unofficial, color-coded zoning map was prepared which

ition to the ML zoning obutting their property, but neither denied the possibility fied in error and that this Reclassification is warranted by that
opposition o Toning o i £ 4

purported to reflect the 1955 zoning. A close comparison of the

error.
that a drafting error did exist. For all the reasons noted heretofore, the Board is of the 1955 ~oning description and this unofficial zoning map results in
i
opinion that the 1971 comprehensive maps incorrectly located this zening demarcation line, thz conclusion that the map did not completely identify the ML Wﬁé’? (:’] ;/F:ﬂ.__._
. / FRT R. O'CONOR, III
thot this error was unintentionally repeated in 1975 and 1980, and will order the zoning i Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue
demarcation line rclozated to the eostemmost property line of Petitioner's property o In an effort to resolve this drafting error, Petitioner P. 0. 3{.2 55,,%? R
Towson, Marylan
petitioned to this Boord. filed a Petition for Reclassification in 1964. This case was Phone: 823.4111
accorded Case No. 64-71. On March 16, 1964, Zoning Commissioner Attorney for Pecitioner
ORDEHR John G. Rose passed an Order granting the Reclassificacion.
Brltimore County adopted Comprehensive Zoning Maps in 1971. These
For the reasans set forth in the aioregoing Opinion, it is fhis _24th doy maps as well as the 1976 and 1980 Comprehensive Zoning Maps
of February , 1783, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED thot the requeted failed to incorporate the full extent of the ML zone of the
reclassification from DR 5.5 to ML os petitioned, be ond the some is GRANTED, Petitioner's property as ordered Ly Zoning Commissioner Rore,
Any oppeal from this decision must be in occordonce with Rules B-1 thru "7
B=13 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure.
| ——— S — T ——— S —.. e—
/ L ‘n
,L —
O . h .l“ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND !
County Council of Baltimore County 1 B RPN i dericEs
E-Iﬂlf! HIII.'I:III'. E—ﬁtﬁlﬂ'ﬂ. Hﬂmilﬂh zlz04 Co0E. HOWARD, DOWNES 8 TRACY LAW OrricEs
|3II|.!. 494-3196 Mr. N. Com J - . 1o J.|.|,|..:.H-I'.!ll' AVENUE Coox. HOWARD, DOWNES & TRACY
T0 COffice of Planni- -~ and Zoning Date May 20, 1982 y JAES K., 5008 r O BOX S8I7 a;ut- " oG B0 ALLEGHENT SvEMUE
e e e ey & | o i e i o A i P Y T JiCiwi R L T T P 0 BOd BEF
EdithT " | ‘uﬁ':'l 5Iﬂ'l‘|'ﬂ.'l"r : i :::.IJ:LL'.:.-I:LGTH[:'. o TONSON, MARTLAND 21204 Mf:'&tlmnr’ :::Ir:.nn?:n:::;_m TOWSON, MARYLANG 21304
COUNCIL May 13, 1982 FROM_Covitty. .- g ’ poonp- gt ongt * e o MBED 5.c. S
: HENN? 8. BECK, 9 R HENAY 8. PECR, I, August 12, 1982 ene-re
g e sUBJECT.."tem #7 - Cycle Il - Dellcrest Realty Co. HERSGAT 8. gfeaNon, T August 5, 1982 amga Coot S0 ream & GCanon, e
e, WiTlian T Heckett, Cheirman SR e T sl -
; G MALL, T T MLk,
II.E::?II.'-I.'I-Hf-." ﬁ:ﬁ :::u:'EF'EﬂIE' EM LA NS WAL N u,u.:i‘ '::'-'I:JHL .
" T » Maryland 21
::ﬂ T hc::-}t DWS0Nn, ey Miss Arlene January
Dear Mr. Hackett: Per Mr. Dyer's imstructions, | om ottaching hereto o copy gn ltiﬂmrgfﬂﬁmty Zoning 0ffice
T = ; . . ; ounty Office Building - Room 1123
by Reference is made to the Zoning He:hsslnm of the County Council resolution eempting the obove entitled case from Towson, Maryland 21204 Bi
fication Petition reguested by Dellcrest Realty : i Arl Januar
Nerman W Lasenstein  oany and to Planaing Board Resolution dated May 6, 1982. the cycle procedure. Jﬁ? Enﬁ:lufrgnﬁamtr Zgning Dffice Re ; Eﬂ}ciutfhﬂ ty Company
: e County Office Building - Room 113 etition for Re~lassificati
Engene W. Gallsgber Please be advised t!;a:ithe En:nh:{ Ln-un:;‘lg Piease be odvited that we hove set Tuesdoy, July 13, 1982 Tuum:uﬁ, Hnryiand 21‘5&# g:“Fﬁ'E*;fﬂ agirprudys on
RS approved ‘he Tollowing resolution a r meetin . : arrangs r e 1801/12324
¥ on May 17, 1982 in cormectica with this petition: ct 10 0.m. for the hearing of this case. Tharsfors; plocss Re: Dellerest Realty Company S s
Jobe W. O'Rourte posting ond odver sing accordingly. Petition for Reclassification ar Hiss January:
TN DT “Eursuant to Subsection 2-58.1 of the Baltimore for s e S wy i"-:uz #EEBEEJG - Item ?h
County Code 1978, as amend~d, the Baltimore County Our File No. 1801-123%4 In reviewing the County's file before rhe Beard of
Council hereby approves the Planning Board recommen- hpg#uh hearing, I observed bilis from the Towson Times for
dation that the matter now pending before it be given Dear Mis: January: 961,92, and The Jeffersonian for $28.50 and 540.25
Thomar Toporswich ~ €arly consideration and exempted from the cycle pro-
S cedure. " Mr. Hammond's letter of July 28, advises that the adver- I will ask my client to pay these costs and the cost
tising and posting cost is 5193.25. This is about twice the for the signs, but I question our obligation to pry 582.83
This information is forwerded for your apprg- usual fee and, since the newspaper incorrectly printed t'e first : 4s our contribution for the cycle zoning full page ad. This
priate action. a Thisy ad, I question whether this zmount encompasses that ad. Flease zoning pecition was exempt from thke cycle process and we
/q.—...ﬂ ! ﬁﬂ A E:: telephone me to discuss this. should not be required to pay for ads related to it. The
iaw only requires that our petition be advertised in two
Sincerely yours, Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm . Secretary Very truly yours, E"‘;’F“FET' and we are willing to pay rhose expenses. FPlease
v /{J & { _ a:uﬂﬁiatmhil inquiry to Mr. Hammond's actention at an appropri-
s Toporovich Herbert R. 0'Conor, III Thank you.
Secretary
= = ” i HRO/ jm Very truly yours,
- - ‘.'__'.'."r 4 ¥ 3 T
= T %3 T:b1 ‘7 | cc: Mr. Samuel M. Dell S 1 s o D
s :_: ::“'-u Enclosures ec: Arlene January Herbert R. 0'Conor, II1
o X CC: fMorman E. Gerber, Secretary ' HRO:ksl
oy B Flanning Board _g?"
2 gt g 1! ip"‘w ¢c: Mr. Sammel M. Dell, Jr.
?Fﬁﬁ e .‘*I!rl-jll
i e

i (5
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LAW OFFICES
Coox. HOwARD., DOWNES & TRACY

Pl ALLEGEDNY EyLMUL
dAaMIE = CoOGw

HEwatd W e TRD T

ouwnD B DOwkEs TOWSON. MABYLAND 21204

CANIEL D'C TRACY, JE JABTE 7T, o TR
JCkisl & TiWiE_ B[] ARG iy
JORERS C Wille, 5

lgiEY B ELCw N =
HEREBEET & O COMEN, T BES - dipiid
TeEIM A L WUDETN AREs CODE ¥
FRANE & LAFaLTE .

L ERMlY GECLEY, gl uﬂtﬂ'hﬂr Iu* Igﬂ'l

oM omELL I3
LAUMEMNE MADLLEE

Mrs., Arlene January
Baltimore County Zoaing Office
County Cifice Building - Room 113
Towson, Md. 21204
RE: Dellcrest Realty Company
Petition for Reclassification
Case #RK-83-30 - Item 7
Our File 1801/12324
Dear Mrs. January:
In accordance with our phone converation of vestearday,
1 am enclosing this law firm's draft in the anount of
$193.25 to cover the advertising costs in the above matter.

Very truly yours,

¥ #
LA
-.‘i-fil' A ;t; .-" : I.,_-r_f‘___":..'—

b o

Herbert R. 0'Conor, III

HRO/mx
enc.

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION AND RE-DISTRICTING
Bth Election District
ZONING: Petition for Reclassification and Re-Districting

LOCATION: East slde of York Road, 219.38 ft. North from the centerline
of Halssworth Road

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, Aogust 11, 1982 at 11:00 A, 24,
PUBLIC HEAR.LNG: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimaore
County Charter will haold a public hearing:

Fresent Zoning: D.E. 5.5and M, L. -C,5-2
Proposed Zoning: M.L.-C.5-2

All that parcel of land in the Eighth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of Dellecrest Realty Company, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Wednesday, August 11, 1982 at 11:00 A, M.
Public Hearing: Room 218, Courthouse, lowson, Maryland

. BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM T, HACKETT, CHAIRMAN

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

HA&IHGHE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE

Williom T, “Yockett, Chairman

. County Board of Appeals = == 1 D 17 T [ S ;
Morman £, Gerbur, Director
FROM. . Cffice of Planning ard Zooing - - -

SURJECT. Zoning Reclauification Petition Mo, R-83-30
Dellerest Realty Co. Propeny

The subject parcels of lond ore the easternmost portions of non-residential uses oriente
to York Rood. To the east of this property are single-family dwellings on D.R, 5.5 zoned
land, The petitioner is requesting a change from DR, 5.5 to the M.L. zoning clesification.

In 1964, In on effort to clorify what wos perceived os a drafting errar, the petitioner
requested a change to M.L. zoning for the subject property; the Zoning Commissioner gronted
this request (Zoning Reclasificotion Petiticn Mo, 64-71). With the odoption of the 1971
Comprehensive Zoning Mep, the zoning of the subject parcels of lond wes changed to D.R.
5.5, It thould be noted that the zoning of the subject . reels wes not indentified o @
specific issue kfore either the Planning Board or the County Council; hence, 't would
oppeor the change was unintentional. In both 1974 ona 1980, the adopted comprehensive
zaning map merely reaffirmed the zoning shown here on the 1971 mop.

In view of the apparent drafting error cited above, 't is recommended thot the petitioner's
request for M.L. zoning be gronted,

> &L
L o o
ﬁ-:ﬁ:.éﬁff ?

irector of Planning ond Zoning

sl G- 1D
MNEG:)GH=le = o F =
cc: John W, Hession, 111 =, = .
People's Counsel : i = 4
lerbert R, ©'Conor , Il | o = 2
Cook, Howard, Downes & Trocy o -
J.G. Heswell

i) o ALTIMORE COUNTY

' OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WILLIAM E HAMMOND
JONNG COMMISSIONEL

Jdy 28, 1962
Herh' '‘Conor, I, Esquire
IH} ir Avanda
Tow. sryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification
E/S of York Rd., 219,38 ft. N from the
canterline of Halesworth Rd.
Dellcrest Realty Company - Fetitlioner
Case PR-B3-30 Iters No. 7

Dear My, O'Conor:

This is t2 advise you that 3193, 25 is due for advertising and posting
of the above nroperty.

Pleass make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
ta Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County (Miice Building, Tn--n_n;

SET LI T Fage No. £ of £

Fage No, 1 of 2 3
' y . SUBDIVISICN RECISTERED SURVEYOR :Ju:m::?:n
RECISTERED SUR VEYOR ol TRGBRARY
HYDROGRAPHY ENGIMEER el FITLE SURVEYS
e gl FYTLE e GEODESY LAND PLANNING
GEODY 5Y LAND PLANNING
= CL 22827 om
February 23, 1982 : DESCRIPTION FOR RECLASSIFICATION PETITION
mﬁ f&g“ﬁ’;ﬂt’m“ﬂ PETITION DELLCREST REALTY COMPANY/Pg, 2/Feb, 23, 1982 (cont'd.)

southerly ocutline of the property of Dellcrest Realty Company, North 71
degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds East 408.17 feet, North 18 degrees 50
minutrs 30 seconds West 31.65 feet and North 71 degrees 09 minutes 30
seconds East 150,00 feet to the westerly outline of the subdivision
known as "Monterey"; thence binding on the westerly outline f "Monterey”
North 18 degrees 50 minutes 30 seconds West 295,84 feet; thenr~e binding
on the northerly outline ¢f the property of Dellcrest Realty Company,
Horth 84 degrees 44 minutes 19 seconds West 614.52 feet; thence binding
on the original easterly side of the York Road as formerly 66 feet wide
South 18 degrees 12 minutes 30 seconds East 578,48 f2et; thence binding
on the southerly outline of the property of Dellcrest Realty Company
North 71 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds East 9.17 feet to the place of
beginning, as shown on the attached plat, which is hereby made a part

hereof.
CONTAINING 5.767 acres of land more or less,

All those two pieces or parcele of land si*uate, lying, and being in the
Eighth Flection District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland, and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING for the first parcel thereof on the easterly side of the York
Road as widened and shown on State Rcad Right of Way Plats Mo. 42208 and
No. 42209, said place of beginning being distant 219,38 feet ma2asured
northerly along the said easterly side of the York Fcad from the center
of Halesworth Road, thence binding on th" said easterly side of the York
Road Nerth 18 degrees 44 minutes 56 seconds West 271.1]1 feet and Rorth
18 degrees 32 minutes 56 seconds West 264.09 feet; tnence leaving the
York Road and binding on thz northerly outline of the property of Dell-
crest Realty Company, North 71 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds East 579.49
feet; thence Linding on the westerly outline of the subdivision known as
"Monterey” South 18 degrees 50 minutes 30 seconds East 422,00 feet and
south 13 degrees 05 miputes 30 seconds Easi 113.77 feet; thence leaving
the wescerly outline of "Monterey" and binding on the southerly outline
of the property of Dellcrest Realty Company, South 71 degrees 09 minutes
30 seconds West 569.87 feet to the place of beginning, as shown on the

S mma — —-—

atLTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m. 104578
“ly‘w_ CASH ml

;%-_ - 2L  &i ACCOUNT 01-662

attached plat which is hereby made a part hereof.

CONTAINING 7.119 acres of land more or less,
BEGINNING for the second parcel thereof on the easterly side of the York

Road as widened and shown on State Road Right of w-;a No, 42208 and

No. 42209, said place of beginning being dintan‘.{:ﬂz.i.’l’ feet measured 7 o
northerly aloig the said ersterly side of the York Road from the center AMOUNT.
of Halesworth Road, thence leaving the York Road and binding on the e Rl | ﬂ',.,,.,f =5
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING i . s ‘
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 E E X s |
Townen, Maryland 2 @2 9 —
H < m ra H ‘-’f i =
2 /4.5 /5.2 B sl — NS

District. .l oo ; 3 ; Dete of Posting. ... . L2 g - (J‘“
e o LAl e Leclassfpcadar.. d bilakoustiy. ... | L) || T o
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Wamber of Signet ol

PEVITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET |

Maryland 21204, hefore the hearing. /—_ S — .
Very truly vours, ‘L(’_’ o \I
é ; :f < ] i
..-"'" {:-"’ g
fg.ﬁ e o

WILLTAM E. HAMMOND

_*' 11232{] Commissioner

Woll Map | Original Dwplicate | Troting 200 shee!
FUNCTION KOS ERAE E S S IR N E TR

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Fetition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA | | I

Revised Plans:
Reviewed hl”ﬂ Change in outline or description

Previous case: é‘.?f- —,rf‘ Map #

Yes
i D

Qr
T

I§ 1 7 Pl i T |1'--1|1:'| b ghhas:
jibigaend el P lh |

] u.“. :"'.-i-.lll!'l.-ﬂ':.-.ll.- ...

. T

&
'.I
muﬂn-qm




-
N -

‘i

i
e
i

i

ﬂ»l

i

!

|
i

i
¥

thyls
ol
ol

|

-i

;

i

2%

]
Ee

!

i

1

j

|
!

i

1
i
i

i !gl

| !l

#i
:
s

T

i:ii
eﬂi!‘i?i"

it
i

L

ok

[y e
5 1
]

:
&
4

i

:
|
:

-

:

il
i

:
i

il :
i
il

1
i
i

“ ]

;
&1l
.t i

!

[

[

a
i!
|

:
I
l

:
i

4

]
§
E

!

it
F
LAATHIL

5%
i‘?
B
.

i

|
i

i

;
;

o

e

i
i

:
£

#
=

EI
!

;i_

i

£,

£
f

|

¥
:

|

S5E8

{

i

5

ra!

i%;;!
il

i
f

i

I
B

Ti‘""

i

i
i

s D AT

-

5!

et AR E g F T R

=

=i
et

i Iy

e .

TOWSON, MD, ... July 1s 18 B2

THIS 15 T CERTITY, thotl the annexed advertisemenl wis
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper printed
and published in ‘Towson, Baltimore Courty, Md, SENOUCREN

& _one Line AR LEENE bofore the _ 3rd .

duy of .- - Angast 1982 X the KRR publication
appearing on the 13tH - 1 L (PO | * 5 A
ip B

. THE JPFFI

o B iy W EIALL -

Manager.

ot Bl Ads el tRement £

TOWSON, MD., ... galy 22......, 19fi2..

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemeni Was

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., FRES Y ReakR

of One time  XERGGGGEOWGERE befors the . AT
diy of -........ Asgust 1982 the TR publication

appearing oL the .
“LEE

Cost of Advertisement. 8. e e

.....

.|1:_.-__."

P

ut? Liﬁ“e i - 350 ?‘J’_JE

CERTIFICATE OF PURLICATION

| ¥ g o R D a0

i L E ' Altl Ry

e 1 'I

the ticer =1 f e
Th

i_-ijs - lay of Lo F

L]
THE TOWIUN

| roi)

ORI Z0NE ML LINE —L _:. :

S TH08 30 W

£

e Wt

P w S W b

| = B ahch b e e e e :
SONTANDL | 8 e o et e ! e
Dnpartrmed s PRI
Wl- T AN .

I e iy

i
5

00 e Gy ol i & Apresamt

CorBtrurton of i huo-spen Conbruous sieel team brdgs
rﬂiwhﬂ-mfnmnmw

Watlnrung & deca repiscsrwd lor il boidges No 1140 Batenare
_opyrsed Mama Tranad crossrng

i
!

o i o/ 38

|

EI
i
i

ot of 129

!
|

:
i

i

i
A0

5l

LZUNE M-L

=

i

1902 W 1000 AM a1 b My SHA Dist Othier. Fatly R
| Brooklgndvite MO : Log

i i e Yo (g DO vy BT SOOI
mwuﬁun-m-ﬂ mp:. s

R LIT T PR Nty T |

i L e
"y e rd gl

I accordunes with Artiche 37 Socten 3504 of e £ wartat
Marytand. no ted

W B, o Bt Bona payatie
to Thee State of Maryterd of Cash or Account o pledge o

Secusnten of State of

published iz THE JEFFERSONIAN, o weekly pewspaper printed

| = 1O0X

22nd . dayof e WAoo

LALE:

0
3
- e
[
U e
e
wor o
z M 8 &8
O o
0 Be €5 25 in
ou HEZ=EFD
- =smweio
Wy E=gFSa
L] _.5 o —
g 9 = o=
<0 2852
“' SeE28E

FEB.I5, 1982

s

| E .
FO NORTH SIOE OF BALTO. COUNTY HOME D - =~ . = —

5 = P— e =~ e —— il - — = —

F

BR-1

e

e rw T .

ONE

 PARCE

: 3 [ - _ B
MONTEREY " SUBDIVISION | \l e &
; = ) o
E'E ° T I"f‘ 1Ty o l::
o | o - "_.':
. ra ql I.
| | '.':_..'
_ i i 1 2=
MRS & 0T A a2z o0 | o T T T
ZONE W-L ! ' SUW YT —— 3
— ::-u
i S =
H 7w - J
i > e
b Fa - .;1 III::I;'
(& kg s -I:_.'
L:‘!." i NYETED Té E‘I LEREST B i i {F i__
3 R-6 B ]
Z2.287 ACRES + " X
-}
JONE R-6 2
SIE™ 85 30 F 548 20 [
7 o e ; Crrine i e E
; X : :
e 3D LINE OF 0.8 7278 -210 ' TR0 LINE T :
LB i308-1e% |
w .
4
|
J L
AL L1 E J
I |
| !
DEL ECREST HEALYY CQ. “INC. : i REALTYY i |
] L ONE
!
I

L ) e - 5 § 1 e —— ol it Yl e
5 -3 - — ——e

i) 0o :{1'r!":'_"t.'_:._; - __j_

BOARD OF APPEALS
PETITIONER'S

DELLCKEST REALTY co e EYRIBG

BTA LIS i - RAL en up ¢
ke |
STALE; [ 80 e JAN 16, 1964 :
o g1 R e, o)

..... il LER

= v
. : iy b i
g [ A e = e LS g 42 i
1 e - e s ] i :
¥ ‘_'.:. W o B | g e, -
i o Pl '-:ﬁ-r-'-". -_-\. 1N o -
3| == '\-l-ll r al|
bl i Hy
" [
A~



“ ﬂt .}I.'I-.. i Ly .: I‘H“' !* el t- «.- .- g
#v!ﬂlfnwﬁm,ﬁ-wl m'rn;—# L DA e g e
_ A EXSTING ZONING BOUNDARIES m m m SR ouaty e
j FROM BALTO. €O, ID80 COMFRENENSIVE ZTONING MASS e o
NDS. NW G- A AND N o8

CELLCREST REALTY

| PROPOSED 2
_ Qﬁhﬁt

.
'i”p

&y
4

{

348

ol S i8%I2-30" E

-S84"4s'B7E 3528 o

8
S el

[

|

!

I

P T

MIS%I2 30w 592 we

F-H"-’.: LANT

=T L R R T i TP o

mﬂv#ﬂﬂ

_tb' ; ;
'ﬂlé’ E‘GHT ﬂF Wn'f .__,u“._|:_- 7

P $ U L z:.zman ms*mn:-r aaﬁ f:.fm‘.mmuc mﬂﬂm
felle S AN g o
EXISTING EGNING ML Mﬂ [}FE‘ 5.5 | e

PROPOSED ZONING - ML.,

i -
3 _. + I' I1 'TE- T, 3 %ﬁft..._!. _I I'ﬁ
I"E?L_i o

ﬂﬁt; IR0

. - ] -
STV T SR 1 ErRCEL /| 2 g \ o |
it & '57-; o EHEH'{J“:] E ;lil =i= .t.; 1'"'IEI ;_;-I:
| e b L S
o -.-r"f.-'f:"f"-" i i LSS .r

B Yol R R g AT Boan |
] ] _ﬁ'_'il-_,' E.Fi: :I_i-l.ll;ll-p
S | Lﬂgﬂﬂﬂu _PLAN i gs

DAVENTRY DRIVE HI 37\”% | } e A SRR

Sl s 1L SCALE B0 ol

™4
®,
Z
Tl
.
X
L% 1
Ji

! BLOCK 'ﬂ-" jt
| "MONTEREY' |
i |

. OF WAY LINE

YORK

I }Ew..};l'iﬂf ""-uﬁr ,-.I-Il.l . uw.,u-. ""-"-.“.. ,I":':FT_. e i

TR, .
i [ -...J
& -_" e
|
. 4]
CH
J -
4i: N €Y
: . = i
i e L el Lt ki) |
ELLOREDS T weALTY COMPANY I - |
% .:' —l_.l‘ - i lJ- I =
[ i 3 L _ | 2
: :—-._-_ [ S A ™ | E' : - F—
I [ B - —_— T | L L i J.-] i '[:I
1 - II.:fi ] B T f-lr | : F C::h
/ | i e . i o T ad .
il,_',.:,_‘;-.l-f-' | !. 1 . g i T A T & e 3 "_,-?-
- = e
7] -' o L1
- |l_.| i
ﬁ : > S
3 <1
e N & 2
i - b . q s
: ZONE ML o TANE A INE M 3
l‘;- _.'}'Jnur Iﬂ T L oyt T - u_‘_:._ J -_ s '.I— = m—— ‘ R S ——— ; i . “c g = =+ . R b at : ‘g - _‘P:
¥ cONE ML=C5-2 CONE ML-{5-72 “ ZONE ML-(5-2 S 3 B =
r - - I_:- - x\‘r j‘:I"I-I
k -
: l 0 - ! i
Lid ! o i !
4 - :
i r |
oy o o
o 1 |
. Ir t
slen S L e | | i
; fis
ul. |
9% (4
RIGHT OF WbY LiNE i b -
i v el . _. . 2 - = Pl " :
T e S SE2 STATE A GHvinr ADMILBTRAT N SHELL OlL COMPANY F-"iE i |
RS 2 ”’. '--_x‘ MOLDED P& T QF WAY CPLATS DS, AFgne 4 M0 21209 }IE [
y : ! M a2 il 3 o Mal93d Yy & L g
| : YRS T N GZBI 1S _NGi427.i5 i |
Y ko - g ses ‘.* W SlaD.03 i
- o T NIA E L
: | MGLI76. 32 | _ Nib%-i4-Su"w : !
NTISZ8~30E 3200 - WekT.7 NIGAS 8 V709 30°E o ~NIBE0.30'W 24 28 i |ﬁ
L i : ¥ / W eET ) | 3BT | : | E
i -~ J : i ] .. T e T 4iM AE : -.':': i ; e i e Lol _--_u-l—q;?'_ """'"L""‘L . e —— ::ﬁ- .~ _f'
: Foy ; Ao ) :-,q g. .3.50°W 165 O 2 1
TORIGINAL TITLE CENTERLING OF -4ndR 2250 (66 WIDE) - 2 |

- - SN : I:?EIT_‘ :h f’
L e e f# gk -
- | ' JONE ML- M e V. LED W RADER
| |
!

e

REG. LAND SURVEYOR R
38 BELFAST ROAD ul
TIMONIUM, 80 tEpza - N

Bl G T 0B B S EIE S o F T S g e et e sy R T T e ——— e
T e — )

LiNposTRY




mm ¢o. ME gmf SRID »
TEM 4uw
NOS. X-5:59 fﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂﬂ

x-m{uﬂaru#-wﬂﬂu] - AS VALUFD AUS. 12,1263, e
EXISTING ZONING BOUNDARIES SHOWN WEREON <RE EERN
FROM BALTO. CO. 980 COMPRENENSIVE TONING MAPS

NOS, NW IG=A AND NwW 16-8B koo :

IH" Hi.‘!

PE(ITIONER'S
EXHBIT =

__.,.- el st SR IT IR S L R
el b "t'-""-- : - "
i -‘._ ,._— ,_.:I:I. AL '! N = .-. y
. i i o . P o o
1 L . I-F.
il A5
L T N
S r gt 5. 0 L e
N THIS s Laplt LR
Sy i 2
- _—
e e
i _’l i &
e 4]
T
2}

s

bofa

. / wnk

/ s f

CONC. MON,
NeZee®. 76
¥y 58%1.20

JELLCREST REALTY COMPANY
PROPOZED ZONE ML

PAPCEL. TWO

.16 ACRED: &

—— o wmE —

R’EC LAS@IF TCAT F‘ETITION

BTH ELEETIGN DISTRICT 3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

SCALE: 17+ 50" | FEB. 22, 1982
EXISTING ZONING - ML AND DR 5.5
PROPOSED ZONING-M L.

ZONE

V77771

I
DAVENTRY DRIVE = 3§
SO
T | e | | 4
17 Pivige Mo S A A EETUR S R B e
Qo 7| | | BLOCK A
Do s | | ,' | 'MOMTEEIET'
D." 5 ‘ : ! : :
i l‘ i | | NMGZIZLIY
: | ' W OALAT. 14T
| I nczasm s
W 57105806 ey Afrnt
/ JONE | UK. .«
JONE ML g ZONE ML
S B
'l_._l o
i"_:::;
E: Ne? 34l 3D
I:'_—_ W S837T 48

RIGHT OF WAY LINE ——

2 18-12-30° E

575 44°

S z///éwée_e

<3
oA x
VIOLDED BRD A N
L]
[ ]
[
ZONE M1 & ZONE ML
s e T Ll £ B T ] e e e ———
LONE ML""-"';C" LONE ML-L5-7
Lr) ' '
e~ ! I
") r
. = 1.5 CONS. MON
fi A0 F ey 3
Jiﬁ .-5 . AL DED PROD. L0
217 ML iTe B NGI234 24
W 4313.49 W oZ3i.18 ; | R
" : g o NIB-3Z-5L"W
5. 16 L

AT LB AF TR ST AS

e NGLITE 39

N7 -28-MTE 3300 cwe W RBEZAT
|
i - ] '
. J NG -SD -3 W JL
“ORIGNA! TITLE CENTERLINE OF YORK ROAD (46" WIDE)

HEG LAND mzm

WAY LINE

RiGHT Of

TORK ROAD

ZONE ML-C5-2

S - S S -

m
I

?i

’
T, o, e, S S e R e

ZONE ML

LONE DR 5.5'

| WGIT22.01,
: W 2846 d.".IJ

T

Y CONMBANY
Z7ONE WML

ONE

-‘:O'IH: E f\-"': E

cG4.09

ZONE

i kil o= s R T T g AL el e —— =it 5 B
l -

571%09-30" W

T r}F-' MAY L
i g ALY AE’J'”I&TEAT"SH

AE  AAY L NOG., 47208 AND 42209

Ni8-44 56" W

CROES-CUT
T MNolLBYN AT

ZONE ML- /M

WL

LINDUSTRY
LANE

—l-—.___ﬁ--__-"_-_- =
S i
---_‘_' -
1-.____-_---
=
5
Y
Lo
Cy {
=3 .
! 1
L
=
2 8
. -
& (.
o = O
= z
2 0 y
O i) !
I_LJ |- __j
Z >
e :
T"-J of . \
|
Ty f o0 4
=)
- | — v, — - in’ - ¥
J |
| | 1
f o
| |
el
-' t.
| |
u.li it
" ‘“J | |
Sz ||
N 2 |
DiL COMPANY f}ﬁ j
r 4 s | |
N GIdZT. 15 _ P
W GOGD .08 / J -
3 % |
MBS AL BLTW 2%, 58 i
NG SO-30W I4LS
’ —""""L_""_..-_ - R .-.:F._._I__..___,
ST RN AG BTN eSO ’
NIG% 3920 W 30,00 <
LEO W RADER
REG LANDC SURVEYOR
I8 BE PAST ROAD
252 POE0

TIMONILM , MD,




& - - LI T 2 . i - [ =T g i g = a3 R _— e - s w0 B - i
o b s ] . ol ¢ R, Lt & i, f i i 4, e m.op KN o § L M g oottt s R, e TR K e e e W <Lt s - 2. ."- L "|
- e s 1 -— Fpr—- - — »r— . e e o1 . =7 i o

b R

ﬂh . €o.
'lﬁﬂ ﬂmtmﬂ' N THIS Af
hﬁnfumﬂmm

;tmw w:n SHOWN HEREON ARE e _ .
m.w €O, 1280 COMPRENENSIVE ZOMNING MAPS 7 WA
. NW 1G-A AND Nw 158

o B s B

" EXISTING ZONING - ML AND EE 55 SRS S G R I
.~ PROPOSED ZONING-ML col s A TR

BOARD OF APPEALS c

PETITIONER'S
EXHIBIT __

DAVENTRY DRIVE [

b g -

17 I ' {5 4 5 . I | T f
! : BLOCK A°
E'M{}NTEE‘FY'
| |

|
1

- Cmm cm—— e e —
& _-_——---.-I-I--.—l-li

| —

i ]

- —ap——

LS. | s . & i i
LNGE2N0.TT
W ATD8.446

v PROPOSED ZONE ML

PARCEL TWD
5767 ACRES %1 ZONE ML

:
ZONE ML

'_”__:j-l'u |
Lag®
o X 2427 1O
3 DELLCREST REALTY COMPANY 4
" PROPOSED ZONE ML ki
PARCEL Jr\}E e % &
| . 6 o
2 3 -1 ACRES 2 2 S T
& LUELLCREST REALTY COMPANY | g
b ‘ .
; ; e 1
W
<1
e i
-‘.E"

Lil . EEJIQE ML L
" 20ONE ML-(5-2

£

+

JULIUS &ND TONY WEIL MANDEL

2 % 7ONE ML-(5-2

09-30 W

-

el
4
=
[
<
:

m"‘l.h"_

- e
L]

2

' ’.( 4-

N 71-09%7

W,
3

- 3 : ; g SEE STATE WiGWwWAY ADMINIETRATION
fyiad 'ﬂﬁ':ﬁq-ﬁ --rifésé“f-;l R ncly . RIGHT OF WaAY PLATS NOB. 47808 AND 42209 1
| | \ S S weaann e wezsios . >R ives U SN | .
| f"'. iy e 2 18%12-3¢° E 5”.45. "'*-.L__'h -L__... 258 75" | . _— N IB *ﬂ‘ﬂr W/ 264 .09 . Tl i MNIES 44 ﬁ"w . ; E.?\_' I l - “w ﬁﬂm E;

Hf" i ; g‘ § -'.. -
s -IE H ﬂr [ H';t --4 h-d 5 g 1 . : HﬁlﬂﬁTm

o . e RIGHT OF waAY LINE : ) SHELL OIL cmmnv

iq.-.

It
ll-l'a' o I

- - N 51.. e (P w ﬂrl ..ﬂ-‘ — :mmT _:_:. —.5, . -. l - Y _.-. 1 ]

S ; | j e NGLiTe. 80 % g - “E0-30°W 2428
- -584%44.1%°C 32508 ﬂL NT “IB-30'E B3B.00-—iius WEIPZL.IT L T NLIGAD 87 . ; rw :-*IHH- H

{g. RS “Fepgi] 4 1{ | : W GidT 1T

— = —_— rwal ® oo i T T T Rt 5y —— b —w b

Pow . | Aty S eae - % .

“ORIGINAL TITLE CENTERLEIE OF YORK POAD (66 WIDE) b Py NS : S | ww#

YORK ROAD

= i ey .- S — e e et




